UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Andrew Pearson AJP Law Firm, LLC 411 E. Business Center Drive Suite 108 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

(CT) 246 NW 63576/12 M

Doc#. 2403946062 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/08/2024 03:50 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20240201627091

ST/CO Stamp 1-262-468-144 ST Tax \$240.00 CO Tax \$120.00

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

MAIL REAL ESTATE VAX BILL TO:

Jaymin Patel 13636 Laramie Ave. Crestwood, IL 60418

THE GRANTORS: Vishnubhai Patel and Champaben Patel, a married couple, of 13636 Laramie Ave., Crestwood, IL 60418, as joing tenants, for and in consideration of TEN AND 00/100THS (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to Jaymin Patel, Convey And Warrant to Jaymin Patel, Convey And to hold, the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 3 IN CRESTWOOD LANDINGS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as:

13636 Laramie Ave., Crestwood, IL 60418

PIN:

28-04-118-003-0000

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the real estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DATED this f day of Gb	, 2024.
Vishnubhai Patel	Champaben Patel
STATE OF	
the release and waiver of the right of non estead Given under my hand and official seal this	
	Notary Public
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: Andrew Pearson Attorney at Law 411 E. Business Center Dr., Suite 108 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH W KUHNEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/04/2027